Crime Victim Services Grant Funding List: January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025
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Colorado District Attorneys' Council
UCH-MHS-Memorial Hospital, University of Colorado
Health

Colorado Coalition Against Sexual Assault

Colorado Judicial Department

Family Tree

District Attorney's Office, 1st Judicial District
Denver Indian Health and Family Services, Inc.

Denver City Attorney's Office
Denver District Attorney's Office

Rose Andom Center

University of Colorado Denver Board of Regents-
Phoenix Center at Auraria

Voces Unidas for Justice

Kingdom Builders Family Life Center

Office of the District Attorney, 4th Judicial District

City of Colorado Springs Police Department

Advocates for Victims of Assault, Inc.

Montrose Regional Health

$179,250.00
$234,320.00
$324,935.00

$146,166.00

$342,987.00

$210,055.00
$70,813.00

$65,923.00
$69,466.00
$50,501.00

$183,637.00

$127,832.00
$136,232.00
$129,948.00

$74,767.00

$204,396.00
$62,050.00

Statewide Training
Sexual Assault Forensic
Examiner and/or Trainer
Statewide Coalition Activities
Courts-Domestic
Violence/Sexual Assault
Training

Domestic Violence Victim
Services

Victim Witness Services
Victim Services

Domestic Violence Prosecution

Domestic Violence Firearm
Relinquishment Program
Domestic Violence Fatality
Review

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Services

Victim Witness Services
Domestic Violence
Investigation and/or
Prosecution

Victim Services

Sexual Assault Forensic
Examiner
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Office of the District Attorney, 7th Judicial District $47,034.00
Crossroads Safehouse, Inc. $179,990.00
Parkview Medical Center $96,105.00
Pueblo Rape Crisis Services $48,250.00
12th JD Office of the District Attorney $49,462.00
City of Federal Heights Police Department $100,653.00
Office of the District Attorney, 21st Judicial District $108,172.00

CY25 S.T.0.P. VAWA Total: $3,242,944.00

Sexual Assault Investigation
and/or Prosecution

Victim Services

Sexual Assault Forensic
Examiner

Sexual Assault Victim Services

Special Victims Unit
Investigator

Law Enforcement Victim
Services

Victim Witness Services

For accommodations, including requesting this information in an alternate format, please contact
the Office for Victims Programs at (303) 239- 5719 or cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us.
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