## Crime Victim Services Grant Funding List: January 1, 2025 - December 31, 2025 S.T.O.P VAWA

JD	Funding Source	Agency Name	Award	Project Type
00	VAWA	Colorado District Attorneys' Council	\$179,250.00	Statewide Training
00	VAWA	UCH-MHS-Memorial Hospital, University of Colorado Health	\$234,320.00	Sexual Assault Forensic Examiner and/or Trainer
00	VAWA	Colorado Coalition Against Sexual Assault	\$324,935.00	Statewide Coalition Activities
00	VAWA	Colorado Judicial Department	\$146,166.00	Courts-Domestic Violence/Sexual Assault Training
01	VAWA	Family Tree	\$342,987.00	Domestic Violence Victim Services
01	VAWA	District Attorney's Office, 1st Judicial District	\$210,055.00	Victim Witness Services
02	VAWA	Denver Indian Health and Family Services, Inc.	\$70,813.00	Victim Services
02	VAWA	Denver City Attorney's Office	\$65,923.00	Domestic Violence Prosecution
02	VAWA	Denver District Attorney's Office	\$69,466.00	Domestic Violence Firearm Relinquishment Program
02	VAWA	Rose Andom Center	\$50,501.00	Domestic Violence Fatality Review
02	VAWA	University of Colorado Denver Board of Regents- Phoenix Center at Auraria	\$183,637.00	Victim Services
04	VAWA	Voces Unidas for Justice	\$127,832.00	Victim Services
04	VAWA	Kingdom Builders Family Life Center	\$136,232.00	Victim Services
04	VAWA	Office of the District Attorney, 4th Judicial District	\$129,948.00	Victim Witness Services
04	VAWA	City of Colorado Springs Police Department	\$74,767.00	Domestic Violence Investigation and/or Prosecution
05	VAWA	Advocates for Victims of Assault, Inc.	\$204,396.00	Victim Services
07	VAWA	Montrose Regional Health	\$62,050.00	Sexual Assault Forensic Examiner

07	VAWA	Office of the District Attorney, 7th Judicial District	\$47,034.00	Sexual Assault Investigation and/or Prosecution
08	VAWA	Crossroads Safehouse, Inc.	\$179,990.00	Victim Services
10	VAWA	Parkview Medical Center	\$96,105.00	Sexual Assault Forensic Examiner
10	VAWA	Pueblo Rape Crisis Services	\$48,250.00	Sexual Assault Victim Services
12	VAWA	12th JD Office of the District Attorney	\$49,462.00	Special Victims Unit Investigator
17	VAWA	City of Federal Heights Police Department	\$100,653.00	Law Enforcement Victim Services
21	VAWA	Office of the District Attorney, 21st Judicial District	\$108,172.00	Victim Witness Services

CY25 S.T.O.P. VAWA Total: \$3,242,944.00

For accommodations, including requesting this information in an alternate format, please contact the Office for Victims Programs at (303) 239-5719 or cdps.ovpconnect@state.co.us.